FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	08-14-2003	SHEET U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		•		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		▼	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	102525166	ached original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and	address of receiving		
Wilhelm Meyer-Ilschen GmbH & 96.	KG Name: N	.V. Van de Velde	4.1.02	
Q AU	/6 0 8 2003 Internal Ad	ldress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	$ \ddot{\hat{G}} $	Street Address: Lageweg 4		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parts	gership ()			
□ Corporation-State	City: Sche	llebelle State:	Belgium ZIP: B-9260	
☑ Other German corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes				
	U Associa	tion		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Genera □ Limited	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
XX Assignment	ger Corpora	tion-State Belgian corporat	dos	
• •	igo or realito			
□ Other	is attached:	7⊈ Y	domestic represetative designation es No	
Execution Date:07/09/2003		be a separate document from & address(es) attached?	· ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A Trademont Application No. (a)	D T	and Double of No. 7	,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,133,983		
		3,700		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	l l	per of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registration	ns involved:		
Name:James C. Wray				
	7. Total fee (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address:	<u>ă</u> Enclos	ed		
	Authori	zed to be charged to o	deposit account	
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Roa	ad			
Suite 300	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
/	02-3704			
City: McLean State: VA ZIF	22101 (Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if pay	ving by deposit account)	
08/13/2003 DBYRNE 00000114 2133983	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	and the property of the proper	g - ,	
40 AA DD				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Julie H. Gamotis hull Hanefic 08/08/2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wilhelm Meyer-Ilschen GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, located and doing business at Hallstrasse 25, D-70376 Stuttgart, Germany ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to N.V. Van de Velde, a Belgian corporation, located and doing business at Lageweg 4, B-9260 Schellebelle, Belgium ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PRIMA DONNA, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the mark and symbolized by the mark, and United States Federal Registration 2,133,983 registered February 3,1998, including rights to sue for past infringements.

Wilhelm Meyer-Ilschen GmbH & Co. KG

By:

Name:

Lucas Laureys

Title

Monager

Date: 9 7 7003

RECORDED: 08/08/2003

REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0199